Eastern Parishes | Church Services

February & March 2025

Sunday 2 February
Candlemas

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle
St Luke, Stoke Prior

Sunday 9 February

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

St Dubricius, Hamnish

St Leonard, Hatfield

St Andrew, Leysters

St Mary the Virgin, Humber

Sunday 16 February

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Morning prayer

11:15 Holy Communion

St Michael, Bockleton

St John of Jerusalem, Ford

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle

Sunday 23 February

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

St James the Great, Kimbolton
St Mary the Virgin, Humber

St Mary, Hope-under-Dinmore
St Bartholomew, Docklow

Sunday 2 March

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle
St Luke, Stoke Prior

Wednesday 5 March
Ash Wednesday

15:00 Imposition of Ashes and
Holy Communion

St James the Great, Kimbolton

Sunday 9 March
Lent |

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Holy Communion
11:15 Holy Communion

St Dubricius, Hamnish

St Leonard, Hatfield

St Andrew, Leysters

St Mary the Virgin, Humber

Sunday 16 March
Lent Il

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Morning Prayer

11:15 Holy Communion

St Michael, Bockleton

St John of Jerusalem, Ford

St Mary, Middleton-on-the-Hill
St Peter, Pudleston cum Whyle

Sunday 23 March
Lent 1l

09:00 Holy Communion
09:15 Holy Communion
11:00 Morning prayer

11:15 Holy Communion

St James the Great, Kimbolton
St Mary the Virgin, Humber

St Andrew, Leysters

St Mary, Hope-under-Dinmore

Sunday 30 March
Mothering Sunday

10:00 Holy Communion
10:00 Holy Communion

St Michael, Bockleton
St Bartholomew, Docklow




